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Permian Rustler Formation
Top: 1,210

Permian Delaware Mountain Group
Top: 4,950

Permian Bone Spring Formation
Top: 8,825’

Permian Wolfcamp Formation
Top: 12,230

Pennsylvanian Strawn Formation
Top: 14,050

Pennsylvanian Atoka Formation
Top: 14,210

Pennsylvanian Morrow Formation
Top: 15,015’

Devonian-Silurian Injection Zone
Top: 17,085’
Base: 18,596'
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32" Borehole to 140'
30"Conductor casing set @ approximately 120'
< Cemented to surface.
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24" Boreholeto 1,255’

20" 133# J55 BTC surface casing set @ approximately 1,235’

Estimated to be 25 feet below the top of the first anhydrite
-f——(Permian Rustler Formation), which isolates the USDW.

Cemented to surface with 1,230 sacks.

Cement top verified by circulation to surface.
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- 14.75" Borehole to 4,970'

13.375" 68# N80 LTC intermediate casing set @ approximately 4,950’
Cemented to surface with 1,105 sacks.

Cement top verified by circulation to surface.

DV Tool @ approximately 5,000’

12.25" Borehole to 14,070

9.625" 53.5# L80 LTC intermediate casing set @ approximately 14,050’
emented to surface with 4,660 sacks in 2 stages.

Cement top verified by circulation to surface.

7" X 5.5" (composite weight tapered string) fiberglass-coated tubing
Set on Baker SC-2 packer (or equivalent) at approximately 17,065'

«f}— 8.5" Borehole to 17,105

7.625" 39# P110 Ultra FJ liner set @ 17,085'

Cemented 200' inside the 9.625" 2nd intermediate casing with
265 sacks of cement.

Estimated top of cement will be at 13,850 feet. Radial cement
bond log will confirm top of cement.

NOTTO SCALE
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Total Depth @ 18,596
PBTD @ 18,596'

Open Hole injection interval
6.5" Borehole to 18,596'

Note: Listed depths and cement volumes are
approximates based on available information.
Allcement calculations use yield of 1.18 cubic
foot per sack and include 25% excess.
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Lamkin, Baylen, EMNRD

From: Bobby Goins <BGoins@polynatura.com>
Sent: Thursday, November 19, 2020 5:29 PM
To: Nathan Alleman

Cc: ‘Raymond Metzler'

Subject: RE: Select Energy Proposed SWD Location
Mr. Alleman

PolyNatura has no issues with the proposed location of your Saltwater Disposal Well. If you have any other proposed
wells in the future that might fall in our protect area, please don’t hesitate to contact me.

Best Regards,
POLYNATURA

Bobby Goins

Mineral Asset Administrator/GIS Analyst
575-942-2799 main

623-302-8761cell

Email: bgoins@polynatura.com

Web: www.polynatura.com
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From: Nathan Alleman <nalleman@all-llc.com>

Sent: Thursday, November 19, 2020 4:37 PM

To: bgoins@polynatura.com

Cc: Raymond Metzler <RMetzler@selectenergy.com>
Subject: Select Energy Proposed SWD Location

Mr. Goins,

Select Energy is proposing to drill and operate a Saltwater Disposal Well (SWD) (Vary 1 Federal SWD No. 1) in Section 35
Township 23S Range 32E in Lea County, NM. Although this location is outside of the SOPA and KPLA, the New Mexico Qil
Conservation Division (NMOCD) has advised us that the proposed location is within the Polynatura Potash Application
Area, but is outside of the Polynatura active mine works. As such, NMOCD has requested that we provide verification
and approval of this SWD location from PolyNatura prior to approval of the application.

A map showing the location of the Varys 1 Federal SWD #1 in relation to the SOPA and KPLA is attached.

Could you please let me know whether or not Polynatura has an issue with the location of this proposed SWD so we can
pass it on to the NMOCD?

Please do not hesitate to get in touch with any questions or if you need additional information.



Thank You!

Nate Alleman

Energy & Environmental Consultant
ALL Consulting

1718 South Cheyenne Avenue

Tulsa, OK 74119

Office: 918-382-7581

Cell: 918-237-0559
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